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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Meeting Agenda

o Present/Consensus: Commissioner’'s Room Layout

* Present/Discuss: Atrium Design

* Review: Updated Cost Estimate

* Review: Updated Schedule

 Review: Scope & Schedule for Next Meeting
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Work Gompleted to Date

| v ucted with City
« (Construction Drawings have Begun; Coordination On-Going
« (Commissioner’s Room Alternatives have been Prepared

o Atrium 3D Model has been Prepared

« Site Grading has been Developed

« Temporary Facilities have been Evaluated

« Design Development Cost Estimating has been Performed
e Phasing and Scheduling have been Updated
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s

Wicomico County/City of Salisbury s dbpine, Al
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
"Room
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
Room
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s

Alternative #1
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
Room
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Rewew/(:onsensus Commissioner’s
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s

City of Ocean City
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
Room

City of Ocean City ca dbpide, Al
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
Roolin

City of Ocean City ca dbpide, Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review/Consensus: Commissioner’s

OPEN TC ATRIUM BELON

PHITE BOARD / SMART BOARD
(OR ALTERNATIVE VIDEQ SCREEN)
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Atrium
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated Cost Estimate

New Construction Construction Fees & Other Construction Costs:
$717,568 8% Bidding & Construction Contingency $1,003,670
Estimated General Condition Items $396,000

MNew Parking Meter/Main Street Building

Demolition $149,382 Liability Insurance $72,139

Concrete & Reinforcing $636,469 Reimbursable Labor - Field $249,000

Masonry $455,250 Reimbursable Labor - Other $371,520

Metals $1,139,968 CM Pre Construction Fee $52,159

Woaod, Plastics And Composites $430,435 CM Fee $532,672

Thermal And Moisture Protection $766,855 Cost Escalation $0

Openings $954,49%

Cold Formed Metal Framing & Drywall $938,524 Subtotal Construction Fees & Other Construction Costs $2,677,160
Tiling $166,682

Acoustical Panel Ceilings & Wall Panels $97,629

Flooring $269,426 Grand Total Building Construction Costs $15,223,034
Paint And Wall Finishes $143,605

Specialties $311,404 OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED COSTS

Equipment $33,500 . X

Conveying Equipment $275,000 m L

Fire Suppression $177,756 A.Icllutectjf hngl.neer s Fees 15-99[.",000

sz S i

HVAC System $930,811 TE

Electrical System $1,096,609

FTe Furniture Fixtures & Equipment:
Communications Allowance

FF&E Allowance $532,806

Electronic Safety And Security d
Subtotal New Construction $11,155,519 Owners Administrative Costs:

Legal Fees $50,000
Earthwork $290,870 Sale of Building 306 (Estimated Cost) ($2,000,000)
Exterior Improvements $675,407 Builders Risk Insurance TRD
Utilities 568,079 Building Permit Fees TBD

Fire Marshal Fees $55,000

Grand Total New Construction $12,180,874 Moving Expenses TBD
1.5% Owners Centingency $225,59%
Renovated or Temporary Construction
Temporary Offices: Firchouse Renovations $180,000 Grand Total Other Construction Related Costs 542,404
Temporary Offices: Main Street $31,000
Tempotary Offices: Clly Hall $145,000 GRAND TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $15,265,438
Temporary Offices: Building 306 50 - — —
— INOTE: All pricing assumes non prevailing wage
Subtotal Temporary/Phasing Construction $356,000
Subtotal Trade Contract Costs $12,545,874
[ALTERNATE PRICING
1. Re-5kin Existing Convention Center Exterior Wall $357,434
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated Schedule

Demolish City Hall, Parking Meter, Main Street, Tech Services
Renovate Fire Hall for Police/Alderman’s Court

Relocate All Departments

Begin Site Construction and New Parking Meter/Main Street
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated Schedule

City Hall Construction

Winter 2016: Complete City Hall Construction
Occupy City Hall (01/30/17)
Open Convention Center (02/13/17)
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated Schedule

(4] lask |asle Name

0 Marde
1 - Preliminary Desipgn Phase
2 - Complate Schematic Deasign Documenla (S0'a)
* - Cumph}l 1 T)I}:ﬁi)?1 Diesw :}]c_ipm(}nl‘ Diocnments (T)rJ'r,')
* - Architect Submits DLYs to LLES
E - FEiS Compleles D Fslimale
8 - T35 Reconeiles Talimale wilhh Archilecl
7 - Architeet receives approval to proceed with CD's
& = Pre-Construction - Bid Pac A (Demo/Site & Parking Meter
Bldg.)
9 - Complete Construction Documents (Site, Demo,liound, Steel)
10 - TTHS C(_)ﬂ'\l'!]l"h“_\# Pl Choecls
1 - Archilect Incorporates Plan Check Comments
12 - Archilecl submils linal CY's Lo ERiS
[ = FDi5 Bidding Phase - Bid Pag A
14 - LS 'repares bidding documcents
15 - ERiS Bida Bid Fac A
L “'_ - TS Receives Bids for Bid Tac A
1 - LS Lvaluates Bids and make recommendations
15 - EMNS Awards Conlracls
s - Consteuction - Phase T (Bid Pac A)
el - Mobilize to the site
n B m Install Modular Buildings
_EE_‘E - Move Cily Hall Employees lo Modular unils & Swingspace
= s Complete renovations to lirchouse swing space
= " Move 'arking Meter Statt to Bldg. 306 & Main St Staft
25 - Close Convenlion Cenler
_*“_’_ Bl wy Demeo Taving & Parking Moter Bldg,
2 - Construct New parking Meter Building
” - Occupy Parking Meter Building
] - Relocale Flechrival Service
L Dema Cif.y Hall Pmil(]inn

Rehoboth Beach
City Hall Complex

Luration

286 days
150 days
uy (5.‘1_\/:5
U days
20 days
) tluy:\‘.

1 day
130 days

105 days

Th (i.‘)_v.\,'
10 days
0 days
19 days
5 days
35 daya
1 day

5 days
3 days
132 ﬂ;l_ys
20 days
15 days
5 days
20 days
2 days
0 days
10 days
85 days
15 days
20 L!.‘:_\,:‘e
5 (3.1_\/.\4

start

Meon 2/3/14
Meon 2/3/14
Mon '-}/I /'I-’l.
I1i 1/9/15
Maon 1/12/15
Maon 2/9/145
Muom 39145
Tue 3/10/15

Tue 3/10/15

T H,’-’l./l )
Tue 8/25/15
Mon 9/7/15
Tue 9/6/15
Tue 9/8/15
Tue 9/15/15
Tue 114514
Wed 11/4/15
Wed T1/11/15
Fri 1171315
Men 11/16/15
Meon 11/16/15
Maon 12/7/15
Mon 11/16/15
Mon 12/14/15
Fri 11/13/15
Wed 12/16/14
Wed 12/30/15
Wed 4/27/16
Wed 11/25/15
Mon 1 ’2/1 4/1 hH

Fimish

Mon 3/9/15
Fri 8/29/14
Tri 1/9/1
Lri 1/9/13
Fri 2/6/15
Tri 20153/ 10
Muon 3/9/15
Mon 9/7/15

Mon 8/3/13

Mon E\‘/’M-/"lh
Mon 9/7/15
Mon /7715
Fri 11/13/15
Mon 9/14/15
Mon 11/2/15
Tue 11/3/140
Tue 11/10/15
Fri 11/13/15
Tue 5/17/16
Lri 12/11/13
Fri 12/4/15
Fri 12711715
Lri 12/11/15
Tue 12/15/15
Fri 11/13/15
T 12291145
Tue 4/26/16
Tue 3/17/16
Tue 12/22/15
Tri 1/1/16
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated Schedule

I8} Task Task Name Duration Start Finish 1st Quarter 3rd Quarter 1st Guarter 3rd Quarter 1st Quarter 3rd Quarter 1st Quar

0 Made Jan Apr Il Qct lan Apr ] Get | Jan ‘ Apr 1} Oct Jan

31 - Pre-Construction - Bid Pac B {(Remaining Construction) 157 days Tue 3/10/15 Wed 10/14/15

32 - Complete Conslruclion Documents (CD's) 141 days Tue 3/10/15 Tue 9/22/15 :

33 - FEDiS Prepares 30% CI2 Estimate 10 days Wed 6/10/15 Tue 6/23/15 ¥

3 - [DIS Provides VI recommendalions 5 days Wed 6/24/15 Tue 6/30/15 v

3 - EDiS completes Plan Check 10 days Wed 9/23/15 Tue 10/6/15 ‘l

36 - Archilecl incorporaltes Plan Check Comments 5days Wed 10/7/15 Tue 10/13/15

a7 - Architect submits final CD's to EDiS 1 day Wed 10/14/13 Wed 10/14/15 J—|

38 - EDiS Bidding Phase - Bid Pac B 48 days Thu 10/15/15 Mon 12/21/15 i

39 - LDiS 'repares bidding documents 10 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 10/28/15 1

40 - EDIS Bids project Bid Pac B 31 days Thu 10/29/15 Thu 12/10/15 )

" - [DIS Receives bids 1day Tri 12/11/15 Tri 12/11/15 i

42 - EDiS evaluates bids and make recommendations 5 days Mon 12/14/13 Fri 12/18/15 l

13 - TIDi5 Awards Conlracls 1 day Mon 12/21/13 Mon 12/21/15

M "3 Construction - Phase IT (Bid Pac B) 301 days Tue 12/22/15 Tue 2/14/17 L

15 - Consltruct New City Hall Building 270 days Tue 12/22/15 Mon 1/2/17 i )

6 - Occupy New City Hall Building 20 days Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 ¥

47 - Remove Modulars 5 days Tue 1/31/17 Mon 2/6/17 ‘i

18 - Open Convenlion Cenler 5 days Tue 2/7/17 Mon 2/13/17 1

49 - Substantial Completion 1 day Tue 2/14/17 Tue 2/14/17 ‘w
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Next Meeting

* Present Schematic Design of Parking Meter/Main Street Building
* Review Phasing/Schedule for Complex
 Review Referendum Preparations

Next Meeting Date: March 9, 2015
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